
Page 1 of 2 
1) ORIGINAL TO FILE 
2) COPY TO CONTRACTOR 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

 

 CONTRACT NUMBER: 25-18 

 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Aggregate Sealcoating 

 PRIME CONTRACTOR: Scott Construction, Inc. 

 

 CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER: 01 

 CONTRACT MODIFICATION DESCRIPTION: Add 2026 Program Area Work 

 

 
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED: 

 

The following are bid items quantities changes to the contract: 

 
This Contract Modification does not include any adjustments to quantities for existing contract bid items. 

 
Line 

Item 

Item 

Code 

Item Description Uof

M 

Unit 

Price 

Original 

Quantity 

Original Cost Revised 

Quantity 

Revised 

Cost 

1 1 Aggregate 

Sealcoating 

SY $1.97 152,013 $299,465.61 246,543 $485,689.71 

2 2 Street Sweeping SY $0.18 155,924 $28,066.34 254,354 $45,783.72 

 
 NET BID ITEM VALUE CHANGE: ($203,941.98) 

 

 

 
The following attachments shall be incorporated into the contract documents: 

 

REVISED Plans and Details 

REVISED Sealcoating List 

 
 

All work under this Contract Modification shall be performed in accordance with contract specifications unless 

otherwise noted or modified in this or previous Contract Modification(s). 

 

 

CITY OF WAUWATOSA 
ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION 

7725 WEST NORTH AVENUE 
WAUWATOSA, WI  53213 

Telephone:  (414) 479-8927 

 

Boris Veleusic, P.E. 
City Engineer 

bveleusic@wauwatosa.net 



Page 2 of 2 
1) ORIGINAL TO FILE 
2) COPY TO CONTRACTOR 

 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 327,557.95 

 TOTAL INCREASE OR DECREASE OF PREVIOUS 

 CONTRACT MODIFICATION(S): $ 0.00  

 INCREASE OR DECREASE FROM THIS CONTRACT 

 MODIFICATION:  $ 203,941.98 

  

 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $ 531,499.93 

 

 

APPROVED BY: 

 

 

 CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE TITLE DATE 

 

 

 

 CITY OF WAUWATOSA TITLE DATE 

 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND COMMON COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED:  YES 

   RESOLUTION NUMBER: R-XX-XXX 

 

Common Council approval is required on all contract modifications increasing the contract value by an amount of 

$25,000.  Common Council approval is also required if this contract modification or the cumulative total of this 

contract modification and previous contract modification(s) exceeds 15% of the original contract amount.  This 

Contract Modification does not become incorporated into the contract until all required approvals are obtained from 

the City of Wauwatosa. 


